

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 Date: March 25, 2019

CONTRACT NO.: K-1718-2

PROJECT: URBAN CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FYE 2018

PROJECT NOS.: BP0380 - BP0389

CONTRACTOR: SAC Services, Inc.
3600 S. Ross Ave
Oklahoma City, OK 73119

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: **\$ 1,497,860.00**

(decrease) change order No. 1: \$180,919.92

DESCRIPTION	DECREASE	INCREASE
See attached detailed sheet	\$180,919.92	\$ 0.00

Note: This change order is based completely on the unit bid prices from the original contract.

NET CHANGE	\$ 180,919.92
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	\$ 1,316,940.08

CONTRACTOR: _____

DATE: _____

PROJECT MGR.: 

DATE: 3/25/2019

CITY ATTORNEY: _____

DATE: _____

ACCEPTED BY: _____

DATE: _____

(Mayor)

2018 Bond Concrete Rehabilitation - Over/Under

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Utilized	Value	Over	Under
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00		
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 16,700.00	1	\$ 16,700.00		
3	Undercut	7000	CY	\$ 10.00	203.57	\$ 2,035.70		\$ 67,964.30
4	Saw Cut Pavement	20000	LF	\$ 1.75	10207	\$ 17,862.25		\$ 17,137.75
5	Remoal of Curb and Gutter	800	LF	\$ 5.00	0	\$ -		\$ 4,000.00
6	Remove Integral Curb W/Slab	1000	LF	\$ 10.25	8656.5	\$ 88,729.13	\$ 78,479.13	
7	Remove Concrete Pavement	18000	SY	\$ 9.50	22236.56	\$ 211,247.32	\$ 40,247.32	
8	Type A ODO Base	10000	Ton	\$ 28.00	319.93	\$ 8,958.04		\$ 271,041.96
9	Repair Inlet Box Adjust to Grade	10	EA	\$ 950.00	0	\$ -		\$ 9,500.00
10	Install reinforcement Steel	600	LB	\$ 1.25	0	\$ -		\$ 750.00
11	3000 PSI Concrete 6"	20000	SY	\$ 40.55	23223.18	\$ 941,699.95	\$ 130,699.95	
12	3000 PSI High-Early Concrete 6"	500	SY	\$ 46.50	0	\$ -		\$ 23,250.00
13	3000 PSI High-Early Concrete 9"	500	SY	\$ 53.00	0	\$ -		\$ 26,500.00
14	Remove Sidewalk	40	SY	\$ 8.00	57.88	\$ 463.04	\$ 143.04	
15	3000 PSI Concrete 4" Sidewalk	20	SY	\$ 47.00	52.38	\$ 2,461.86	\$ 1,521.86	
16	Concrete Sidewalk Ramps	20	SY	\$ 80.00	11.16	\$ 892.80		\$ 707.20
17	Detectable Warning Surface	4	SF	\$ 50.00	1	\$ 50.00		\$ 150.00
18	Clean Topsoil	50	CY	\$ 35.00	0	\$ -		\$ 1,750.00
19	Slab Sod	2000	SY	\$ 3.00	0	\$ -		\$ 6,000.00
20	Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade	5	EA	\$ 400.00	0	\$ -		\$ 2,000.00
21	Adjust Water Valve Box	10	EA	\$ 210.00	4	\$ 840.00		\$ 1,260.00
						\$ 1,316,940.08	\$ 251,091.29	\$ 432,011.21
Contract Amount						\$ 1,497,860.00		

Contract Amount

Total Dollars Under Contract Bid	\$ 180,919.92
---	----------------------